## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masateru KAWAMURA	01/09/2008
Jun IKAMI	01/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12023669

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bmardiney@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007099.00032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0186

500454318

140.00 140.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masateru KAWAMURA		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Jun IKAMI		(6)			
	(3)						
		(4)		-			
			In consideration of the	sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other good and vassign, and hereby does assign	aluable considerations paid to	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561, Japan				
		detine non-pr	nafter designated as the As 1 in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional, continu	signee) the entire in invention, and in ation, substitute, ar	right, title and interest for the all applications for patent included reissue application(s), and anted on the invention known as	uding any and all provisional, all Letters Patent, extensions	
(11)	Insert	(11)					
	Identification such as Title, Case		Method for Produc	ing Positively	Chargeable Toner		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ey Docket No.			)	
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have	e) executed an appl	ication for patent in the United S	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jan, 9	, 2008	Jan. 1	0, 2008	
(13) Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ıber			
	identification for filed applications	filed		<del></del>			
applicati every was provision grant of s esulting the entire	<ul> <li>2) The undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisional possible in obtaining evide</li> <li>3) The undersigned agree ins of the International Convertional Conver</li></ul>	ety.  (s) to exe the thereof, of the	cute all papers necessary rany patent or reissue appling forward with such interfeute all papers and document of the cute all papers and document all affirmative acts which nee.  (s) and request(s) the Committee, as Assignee of the eas (they have) not executed, a firm of Banner & Witcoff.	in connection with ication based therefrence, its and perform any or similar agreeme may be necessary missioner of Patent interest, and him and will not execute.	any application and any consisting ments in connection with a any interference which may on, for the invention, and to consist act which may be necessary ints. To obtain, maintain or confirm to obtain, any agreements in conflict he need on this assignment any furnark Office for recordation of the	be declared concerning any properate with the Assignee in in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a Patents of the United States hey have) full right to convey prewith.	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the (	indersigned on the date(s)	opposite the unde	ersigned name(s).		
Date	Jan. 9, >		Name of Inventor	masatery KAW	. Xavamura	(SEAL)	
Date	Jan. 10,	2008	Name of Inventor	Jun IKAMI	-am;	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		-	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)	
Date		·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SFAL)	

PATENT REEL: 020455 FRAME: 0187

**RECORDED: 02/01/2008**